

Bid Tabulation

for Stoenner Road Bridge Replacement County Project No. 3247 - ITB No. 24-068 Department of Public Works - Engineering Division Bid Submittal Date and Time: October 8, 2024 at 2:00 PM

					Low Bidder		2nd Low			
This project is funded by the Missouri Department of Transportation				Dondlinger & Sons Construction Co., Inc. Wichita, KS		Capital Paving & Construction, LLC Jefferson City, MO		Engineer's Estimate		
Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
1	Clearing and Grubbing	0.4	Acre	\$18,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$5,242.53	\$2,097.01	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	
2	Removal of Improvements	1	LS	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$8,419.40	\$8,419.40	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
3	Unclassified Excavation	1,756	CY	\$19.50	\$34,242.00	\$15.29	\$26,849.24	\$20.00	\$35,120.00	
4	Embankment In Place	792	CY	\$12.50	\$9,900.00	\$44.61	\$35,331.12	\$20.00	\$15,840.00	
5	Type 5 Aggregate for Base (4 in. Thick)	287	SY	\$21.00	\$6,027.00	\$23.94	\$6,870.78	\$15.00	\$4,305.00	
6	Integrated Approach	80	SY	\$160.00	\$12,800.00	\$257.99	\$20,639.20	\$210.00	\$16,800.00	
7	Bituminous Pavement Mixture PG 64-22 (4")(30% Recycled KC Metro APWA Type 5- 01)	62.4	Tons	\$318.00	\$19,843.20	\$321.18	\$20,041.63	\$200.00	\$12,480.00	
8	Water Line Relocation	1	LS	\$37,812.00	\$37,812.00	\$27,875.00	\$27,875.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
9	Transition Section, 6.5 Foot Poles	4	Each	\$495.00	\$1,980.00	\$502.43	\$2,009.72	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	
10	Type A Crashworthy End Terminal	4	Each	\$2,610.00	\$10,440.00	\$2,649.15	\$10,596.60	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00	

This project is funded by the Missouri Department of Transportation					Low Bidder		2nd Low		Engineer's Estimate	
					Dondlinger & Sons Construction Co., Inc.		Capital Paving & Construction, LLC			
			Wichita, KS		Jefferson City, MO					
Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
11	Furnishing Type 2 Rock Blanket	728	CY	\$80.00	\$58,240.00	\$73.26	\$53,333.28	\$65.00	\$47,320.00	
12	Placing Type 2 Rock Blanket	728	CY	\$17.00	\$12,376.00	\$22.13	\$16,110.64	\$25.00	\$18,200.00	
13	Mobilization	1	LS	\$74,000.00	\$74,000.00	\$132,918.45	\$132,918.45	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	
14	Separation Geotextile	1,578	SY	\$2.00	\$3,156.00	\$1.50	\$2,367.00	\$5.00	\$7,890.00	
15	Contractor Furnished Surveying and Staking	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	
16	Class B-2 Concrete (Channel Stabilization Header)	121.5	CY	\$800.00	\$97,200.00	\$576.91	\$70,094.57	\$350.00	\$42,525.00	
17	Reinforcing Steel	3,730	Lbs.	\$3.80	\$14,174.00	\$4.04	\$15,069.20	\$1.50	\$5,595.00	
18	Seeding - Cool Season Grases	0.4	Acre	\$10,890.00	\$4,356.00	\$7,533.20	\$3,013.28	\$8,000.00	\$3,200.00	
19	Rock Ditch Check	175	LF	\$36.00	\$6,300.00	\$25.04	\$4,382.00	\$30.00	\$5,250.00	
20	Silt Fence	653	LF	\$1.35	\$881.55	\$3.16	\$2,063.48	\$5.00	\$3,265.00	
21	Tpe III Moveable Barricades	6	Each	\$275.00	\$1,650.00	\$159.52	\$957.12	\$100.00	\$600.00	
22	Temporary Traffic Control Signing	45	SF	\$11.00	\$495.00	\$15.95	\$717.75	\$30.00	\$1,350.00	
23	Class 1 Excavation	48.6	CY	\$205.00	\$9,963.00	\$205.27	\$9,976.12	\$25.00	\$1,215.00	
24	Removal of Bridges	1	LS	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$21,722.42	\$21,722.42	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	

This project is funded by the Missouri Department of Transportation				Low Bidder Dondlinger & Sons Construction Co., Inc. Wichita, KS		2nd Low Capital Paving & Construction, LLC Jefferson City, MO		Engineer's Estimate	
Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
25	Structural Steel Piles	741	LF	\$81.00	\$60,021.00	\$71.60	\$53,055.60	\$75.00	\$55,575.00
26	Pile Point Reinforcement	12	Each	\$135.00	\$1,620.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00
27	Class B-2 Concrete (Substructure)	27.6	CY	\$1,100.00	\$30,360.00	\$1,627.23	\$44,911.55	\$800.00	\$22,080.00
28	Slab on Concrete NU Girders	234	SY	\$720.00	\$168,480.00	\$874.14	\$204,548.76	\$400.00	\$93,600.00
29	NU 35 Prestressed Concrete NU-Girder	250	LF	\$565.00	\$141,250.00	\$356.26	\$89,065.00	\$500.00	\$125,000.00
30	SL-1 Bridge Rail	175	LF	\$121.00	\$21,175.00	\$122.82	\$21,493.50	\$50.00	\$8,750.00
31	Plain Neoprene Bearing Pad	6	Each	\$480.00	\$2,880.00	\$620.43	\$3,722.58	\$430.00	\$2,580.00
	Total Bid for Project =				\$877,021.75		\$913,452.00		\$663,140.00